## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CHRISTOPHER GLEASON, a Florida Citizen, Elector and Candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No.: 24-003717-CI UCN: 522024CA003717XXCICI

JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, et al.,

Defendants.

CHRISTOPHER GLEASON, Candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County, Elector, Citizen, and Taxpayer,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No.: 24-003995-CI UCN: 522024CA003995XXCICI

JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, et al.,

Defendants.

**AMENDED NOTICE OF IN-PERSON HEARING** 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Tuesday, October 1, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. (EST),

and on Wednesday, October 2, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. (EST), in the above captioned matters, the

following will be heard before the Honorable Patricia A. Muscarella, at the Pinellas County

Courthouse, 315 Court Street, Courtroom "D", Clearwater FL 33756.:

Defendants' Motion to Dismiss in Case No. 24-003717-CI.

Plaintiff's Motion for Reconsideration in Case No. 24-003717-CI.

1

Plaintiff's Motion for Sanctions Against County Attorney in Case No. 24-003717-CI.

Defendant Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections' Motion to Dismiss in Case No. 24-003995-CI.

Defendant Pinellas County Canvassing Boards' Motion to Dismiss in Case No. 24-003995-CI.

Case Management Conference in Case No. 24-003717-CI and Case No. 24-003995-CI.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave, Ste. 300, Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 (V/TDD) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

## [REMINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on September 24, 2024, the foregoing document was filed with the Clerk of the Circuit Court by using the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal and simultaneously served through the E-Portal to JEFFREY N. KLEIN, ESQ., Attorney for Defendant Pinellas County Canvassing Board, at <u>jklein@pinellas.gov</u> and <u>eservice@pinellas.gov</u> (for Case No. 24-003995-CI only) and to CHRISTOPHER GLEASON, PRO SE PLAINTIFF, via E-Mail at <u>gleasonforpinellas@gmail.com</u>, <u>cpgleason72@gmail.com</u> and immutabletruth@protonmail.com.

/s/ Kelly Vicari KELLY L. VICARI FBN 88704 Senior Assistant County Attorney Pinellas County Attorney's Office 315 Court Street, Sixth Floor Clearwater, FL 33756 Phone: (727) 464-3354 / Fax: (727) 464-4147 Primary e-mail address: kvicari@pinellas.gov Secondary e-mail address: eservice@pinellas.gov Attorney for Defendant, JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections; Defendant DUSTIN CHASE, in his official capacity as Pinellas County Deputy Supervisor of Elections; and Defendant MATT SMITH, in his official capacity as Legal Counsel to **Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections** /s/ Jared D. Kahn JARED D. KAHN Florida Bar Number 105276 Assistant County Attorney Pinellas County Attorney's Office 315 Court Street, Sixth Floor Clearwater, FL 33756 Phone: (727) 464-3354 / Fax: (727) 464-4147 Primary e-mail address: jkahn@pinellas.gov Secondary e-mail address: <u>eservice@pinellas.gov</u> Attorney for Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections